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Roger Sullivan  rsullivan@mcgarveylaw.com 
Plaintiffs 
 
Dale Cockrell   dcockrell@mcgalaw.com 
State of Montana 
 
Vernon McFarland  Vernon.McFarland@formanwatkins.com 
Jennifer Studebaker  Jennifer.Studebaker@formanwatkins.com 
International Paper 
 
Jean E. Faure   jfaure@faureholden.com 
Jason T. Holden  jholden@faureholden.com 
Co-Counsel for International Paper Company 
 
Robert B. Pfennigs  bpfennigs@jardinelaw.com 
Stimson Lumber Company 
 
Kennedy Ramos  kramos@eckertseamans.com 
Edward J. Longosz, II  elongosz@eckerseamans.com 
Mark A. Johnston  mjohnston@eckertseamans.com 
Maryland Casualty Company, n/k/a Zurich American Insurance Company, successor by 
merger to Maryland Casualty Company 
 
Dear Concerned Parties: 
 
Attached please find an allocation for services/fees provided in conjunction with collection of 
Libby claimant records by Litigation Abstract (2020.06.03 Litigation Abstract Record Collection 
Pro-Rata Share).  Please note the underlying invoices with supporting documentation are 
attached as 2020.06.03 Litigation Abstract Invoice Support. 
 
 
 

=Knight Nicastro MacKay

04/07/2021

Case Number: AC 17-0694

GhandiaJohnson
Alpha White Exhibit



Page 2 
June 2, 2020 

 

Boulder    ▪    Billings    ▪    Kansas City    ▪    Missoula    ▪    Chicago    ▪    Peoria   ▪    St. Louis 
 
 

Each party’s pro-rata share is outlined below: 
 

McGarvey Plaintiffs $11,806.67  
Government $11,806.67  
Railroad $11,806.68  
Lumber $11,806.67  
Insurers $11,806.67  
    
  $59,033.36  

 
Litigation Abstract will distribute the collected records upon receipt of payment from each party. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions. 
   
 

Sincerely, 
 
KNIGHT NICASTRO MACKAY, LLC 
 
 
 
W. Adam Duerk 
 

Attachments 
c: Susan Mayer 

Litigation Abstract, Inc. 
 




